Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — New Melones Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 8/15/2024
July 2024
STORAGE1000 ACRE-FEET = COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION PRECIP
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
2,004.3
1 1,052.47 2,002.2 -2.1 903 1,821 0 0 143 0.40 0.00
2 1,052.28 2,000.1 -2.1 947 1,868 0 0 140 0.39 0.00
3 1,052.18 1,999.0 -1.1 856 1,264 0 0 150 0.42 0.00
4 1,051.95 1,996.5 -2.5 862 1,966 0 0 179 0.50 0.00
5 1,051.68 1,993.5 -3.0 834 2,165 0 0 171 0.48 0.00
6 1,051.46 1,991.1 -24 888 1,955 0 0 157 0.44 0.00
7 1,051.30 1,989.3 -1.8 949 1,653 0 0 186 0.52 0.00
8 1,051.07 1,986.8 -2.5 910 1,997 0 0 193 0.54 0.00
9 1,050.93 1,985.2 -1.5 1,395 1,991 0 0 182 0.51 0.00
10 1,050.81 1,983.9 -1.3 916 1,417 0 0 164 0.46 0.00
1 1,050.67 1,982.4 -1.5 932 1,537 0 0 171 0.48 0.00
12 1,050.39 1,979.3 -3.1 774 2,153 0 0 174 0.49 0.00
13 1,050.18 1,977.0 -23 747 1,734 0 0 178 0.50 0.00
14 1,049.95 19744 -2.5 628 1,772 0 0 131 0.37 0.00
15 1,049.71 1,971.8 -2.6 682 1,887 0 0 121 0.34 0.00
16 1,049.54 1,969.9 -1.9 684 1,493 0 0 131 0.37 0.00
17 1,049.36 1,968.0 -2.0 587 1,447 0 0 135 0.38 0.00
18 1,049.07 1,964.8 -3.2 619 2,087 0 0 135 0.38 0.00
19 1,048.85 1,962.4 -24 781 1,849 0 0 145 0.41 0.00
20 1,048.60 1,959.7 -2.7 714 1,932 0 0 159 0.45 0.00
21 1,048.36 1,957.0 -2.6 594 1,764 0 0 152 043 0.00
22 1,048.11 1,954.3 -2.7 727 1,945 0 0 159 0.45 0.00
23 1,047.95 1,952.6 -1.7 858 1,660 0 0 78 0.22 0.00
24 1,047.72 1,950.1 -2.5 790 1,894 0 0 159 0.45 0.00
25 1,047.53 1,948.0 -2.1 749 1,637 0 0 155 0.44 0.00
26 1,047.26 1,945.0 -2.9 639 1,959 0 0 162 0.46 0.00
27 1,046.98 1,942.0 -3.0 501 1,873 0 0 165 0.47 0.00
28 1,046.81 1,940.2 -1.8 531 1,345 0 0 116 0.33 0.00
29 1,046.58 19377 -2.5 602 1,748 0 0 112 0.32 0.00
30 1,046.33 1,934.9 -2.7 524 1,787 0 0 105 0.30 0.00
31 1,046.19 1,9334 -1.5 691 1,327 0 0 130 0.37 0.00
TOTALS -70.5 23,814 54,927 0 0 4,638 13.07 0.00
ACRE-FEET -70,500 47,235 108,948 0 0 9199
Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 108,948 Outlet 0 This month 0.00

Spill 0 Total Releases 108,948 October 01, 2023 To date 28.92



